NOTICE

SCHEDULE OF THE KENILWORTH PARK DISTRICT GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS

MEETING DATES 2023-2024

PUBLIC NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the regular meetings of the KENILWORTH PARK DISTRICT GOVERNMENT EFFICIENCY COMMITTEE of the Kenilworth Park District, Kenilworth, Cook County, Illinois, during the year 2023-2024 will be held at 7:00 P.M. in the Kenilworth Assembly Hall, 410 Kenilworth Ave, Kenilworth, Illinois on the following dates:

SEPTEMBER 21, 2023 DECEMBER 14, 2023 MARCH 21, 2024

This schedule is subject to change as the Park District shall determine and as law shall allow. All such meetings shall be open to the public, except as to those the Park District shall determine to hold in private and which the law shall allow to be held in private.

Johnathan Kiwala, Secretary Kenilworth Park District

Notice of this schedule given this 17th day of AUGUST, 2023.